TRANSISTORIZED INVERTER
FR-S500
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (Detailed)
FUNCTIONS Chapter 2
HEAD OFFICE:TOKYO BLDG MARUNOUCHI TOKYO 100-8310
WIRING Chapter 1
PROTECTIVE
FUNCTIONS Chapter 3

Magnetic
Contactor
(MC)
(Refer to
page 16)
AC Reactor
FR-HAL- K
FR-BAL- K
(Refer to page
17)
DC Reactor
FR-HEL- K
FR-BEL- K
(Refer to page
17)
0.1 FR-S520E-0.1K(-C) 30AF/5A S-N10 0.4 (*3) 0.4 (*3)
0.2 FR-S520E-0.2K(-C) 30AF/5A S-N10 0.4 (*3) 0.4 (*3)
0.4 FR-S520E-0.4K(-C) 30AF/5A S-N10 0.4 0.4
0.75 FR-S520E-0.75K(-C) 30AF/10A S-N10 0.75 0.75
1.5 FR-S520E-1.5K(-C) 30AF/15A S-N10 1.5 1.5
2.2 FR-S520E-2.2K(-C) 30AF/20A S-N10 2.2 2.2
3.7 FR-S520E-3.7K(-C) 30AF/30A S-N20,
S-N21 3.7 3.7
10
2) Three-phase 400V power input
Motor

Magnetic
Contactor
(MC)
(Refer to
page 16)
AC Reactor
FR-HAL- K
FR-BAL- K
(Refer to page
17)
DC Reactor
FR-HEL- K
FR-BEL- K
(Refer to page
17)
0.4 FR-S540E-0.4K 30AF/5A S-N10 H0.4 H0.4
0.75 FR-S540E-0.75K 30AF/5A S-N10 H0.75 H0.75
1.5 FR-S540E-1.5K 30AF/10A S-N10 H1.5 H1.5
2.2 FR-S540E-2.2K 30AF/15A S-N10 H2.2 H2.2
3.7 FR-S540E-3.7K 30AF/20A S-N20,
S-N21 H3.7 H3.7
Main circuit terminals
3) Single-phase 200V power input
4) Single-phase 100V power input

(MC)
(Refer to
page 16)
AC Reactor
(*3)
FR-HAL- K
FR-BAL- K
(Refer to page
17)
DC Reactor
(*3)
FR-HEL- K
FR-BEL- K
(Refer to page
17)
0.1 FR-S520SE-0.1K 30AF/5A S-N10 0.4 0.4
0.2 FR-S520SE-0.2K 30AF/10A S-N10 0.4 0.4
0.4 FR-S520SE-0.4K 30AF/10A S-N20,
S-N21 0.75 0.75
0.75 FR-S520SE-0.75K 30AF/15A S-N20,
S-N21 1.5 1.5
1.5 FR-S520SE-1.5K 30AF/20A S-N20,
S-N21 2.2 2.2
Motor Applied Inverter
Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker

*5. The single-phase 100V power input model is not compatible with the DC reactor.
Output
(kW) Type Earth Leakage
Circuit Breaker
(ELB) (Refer to
page 12) (*2, 4)
(MC)
(Refer to
page 16)
FR-BAL- K
(Refer to page
17)
FR-BEL- K
(Refer to page
17)
0.1 FR-S510WE-0.1K 30AF/10A S-N10 0.75 ⎯
0.2 FR-S510WE-0.2K 30AF/15A S-N10 1.5 ⎯
0.4 FR-S510WE-0.4K 30AF/20A S-N20,
S-N21 2.2 ⎯
0.75 FR-S510WE-0.75K 30AF/30A S-N20,
S-N21 3.7 ⎯
*1. •Select the MCCB according to the power supply capacity.
• Install one MCCB per inverter.
INV